
SIRA NOADI SOYADI PUAN

1 NURETTİN ŞEN 194.84

2 DOÇ.DR.METİN SAĞLAM 193.03

3 DOÇ.DR.HAKAN SAĞLAM 190.76

4 PROF.DR.GÖZLEM CEYLAN 190.73

5 YRD.DOÇ.DR.ZUHAL ÜNAN 172.87

6 ABDUSSEMET ÇELİK 168.94

7 YRD.DOÇ.DR.AYSUN ÇETİN 162.18

8 NÜKET AYŞE ÇALIŞ 159.84

9 DOÇ.DR.ÜNAL KILIÇ 157.69

10 YRD.DOÇ.DR.KAMİL SAĞLAM 156.12

11 YRD.DOÇ.DR.ŞENER ŞENTÜRK 150.83

12 NUR RAHŞAN ERENOĞLU 150.31

13 YRD.DOÇ.DR.OĞUZHAN YANAR 147.18

14 UZM.AHMET DOĞAN 147.16

15 YRD.DOÇ.DR.ERDEM ÇAĞLAR 146.23

16 OKT.GONCA PALA 140.16

17 DOÇ.DR.MUSTAFA SAİD KURŞUNOĞLU 138.00

18 YRD.DOÇ.DR.ABDULLAH HİLMİ MARANGOZ 134.71

19 SEMRA SOYSAL 130.05

20 YRD.DOÇ.DR.ERKAN LİKOS 109.24

21 UZM.HAKAN BÜLBÜL 105.22

22 SONGÜL GÜRSEL 98.91

23 ÖĞR.GÖR.MAHİR YERLİKAYA 98.02

24 YRD.DOÇ.DR.SAİM CAN BERİTAN 95.58

25 YRD.DOÇ.DR.MEHMET EMRE ÇELİK 95.29

26 ÖĞR.GÖR.TEZCAN BAHAR 95.06

27 YRD.DOÇ.DR.AYSEL ÇETİNDERE FİLİZ 92.81

28 YRD.DOÇ.DR.ATABAK NAJAFI 87.97

29 ZİYA ERGİN 87.17

30 SEVDA DAĞDELEN 81.98

31 ARŞ.GÖR.CİHAN SERHAT KART 81.87

32 YRD.DOÇ.DR.MURAT BURUCUOĞLU 81.84

33 ELVAN AKBAŞ 81.01

34 ARŞ.GÖR.PELİN AKÇAGÜN 79.13

35 ARŞ.GÖR.ABRER SİNAN ÇELEM 78.51

36 GÖKAN KALEM 75.14

37 BAHADIR DEMİREL 72.78

38 UZM.YAŞAM BARLAK 67.60

39 MELİKE CANDAN GÜN 67.08

PUANLAMA TABLOSU



SIRA NOADI SOYADI PUAN

40 ARŞ.GÖR.MEDİNE KARADAĞ ALPARSLAN 64.73

41 DİLBER DEMİRTAŞ ÖZTÜRK 61.24

42 HİLAL ÇARIKÇI 59.70

43 AHU ŞAHİN 56.42

44 AYŞEGÜL ÇAKIR 56.21

45 UZM.DR.TUĞBA AYÇİÇEK 53.33

46 ÖĞR.GÖR.ESMA ÜNSAL 51.26

47 ARŞ.GÖR.SÜMEYYE AYDIN 48.31

48 ARŞ.GÖR.SEVDE ÜSTÜN ODABAŞI 46.76

49 ARŞ.GÖR.MEHMET YAZICI 46.71

50 HASAN HÜSEYİN ERGAN 44.84

51 ARŞ.GÖR.GÜLGEZ NESLİHAN TAŞKURT HEKİM 44.68

52 ALPAY ÇAKIR 42.21

53 ARŞ.GÖR.MEHMET FATİH YILMAZ 41.65

54 ÖZLEM USTAOĞLU 41.31

55 ARŞ.GÖR.NESLİHAN ŞAHİN 37.89

56 ÖĞR.GÖR.EZGİN YETİŞ 37.46

57 ÖĞR.GÖR.RIZA ALTUNAY 35.93

58 ARŞ.GÖR.HANDAN ATALAY 35.63

59 ARŞ.GÖR.ENES ABANOZ 34.03

60 ÜZEYİR SEÇİLİR 33.99

61 YRD.DOÇ.DR.FATİH US 33.13

62 ARŞ.GÖR.KADER KESKİN 31.70

63 ÖZGE BAYKAL 31.48

64 ARŞ.GÖR.ORHAN TOKUR 31.21

65 ARŞ.GÖR.AHMET TURGUT 30.83

66 ARŞ.GÖR.EGEMEN CENGİZ 30.23

67 ARŞ.GÖR.HASAN KIZILDAĞ 30.16

68 ARŞ.GÖR.SEVDA ESMA AKKAYA 30.00

69 ARŞ.GÖR.CİHAD KÖSE 29.48

70 ARŞ.GÖR.SEBATİ SİNAN ÜRKMEZ 29.24

71 NURİYE KOCAMAN 29.06

72 ELİF SAĞLAM 29.06

73 ÇAĞLAR BAYRAK 29.00

74 ARŞ.GÖR.MEHMET KORKUNÇ 28.21

75 ARŞ.GÖR.MERVE GÖRE 26.77

76 ARŞ.GÖR.EBRU AKÇAY 26.11

77 ARŞ.GÖR.EFE KARACA 25.99

78 ARŞ.GÖR.TOLGA AYERİ 25.18

79 ARŞ.GÖR.CÜNEYT TAMER 24.24



SIRA NOADI SOYADI PUAN

80 ARŞ.GÖR.DERYA YÜCEL ÇETİN 23.56

81 ÖĞR.GÖR.ABDUL VAHAP ÇAKMAK 23.46

82 ARŞ.GÖR.KÜBRA NUR AKPINAR 23.35

83 NURDA KURNAZ ÜZÜK 22.81

84 ARŞ.GÖR.SUNA AVCIOĞLU 21.19

85 İSMAİL GÖÇMEL 19.27

86 HAVVA YILMAZ 18.28

87 VİLDAN MUTLU 18.11

88 ARŞ.GÖR.BÜŞRA ATABAY 17.81

89 ARŞ.GÖR.TÜRKAN AYBİKE AKARCA 17.50

90 ARŞ.GÖR.SEFA MERTEK 17.50

91 ARŞ.GÖR.BARIŞ ÇAVUŞ 17.50

92 ARŞ.GÖR.SEÇİL YILMAZ 17.39

93 ARŞ.GÖR.MUKADDES CANDAN KARAEYVAZ 17.20

94 UZM.BERİL ERKMEN 14.91

95 ARŞ.GÖR.EMRE YILDIRIM 14.71

96 ARŞ.GÖR.YAĞMUR YİĞİT 14.41

97 ARŞ.GÖR.UMUR ULAŞ HARMAN 14.32

98 ARŞ.GÖR.KÖKSAL ŞEREFLİ 13.95

99 ALİ TÜRKER PEKİN 11.94

100 ARŞ.GÖR.SEDEF SELVİLER 11.91

101 ARŞ.GÖR.AYNUR TÜNEL 10.85

102 ARŞ.GÖR.DOĞAN GÜNEŞ TEMLİ 10.58

103 GÜLŞEN YILDIZ 10.58

104 AYTAÇ KANDEMİR 10.33

105 ARŞ.GÖR.İSA IŞIK 10.12

106 ELİF KALIN 3.28

107 ARŞ.GÖR.İPEK YILMAZ 2.33
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GÖZLEM CEYLAN 28 5 14 1 0 0 0 28 5 14 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 190.73
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ÜNAL KILIÇ 18 7 12 1 2 2 0 18 7 12 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 157.69

METİN SAĞLAM 22 10 2 1 0 0 0 22 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 193.03

MUSTAFA SAİD KURŞUNOĞLU 15 2 0 1 2 2 0 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 138.00

HAKAN SAĞLAM 28 5 16 0 0 0 0 28 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 190.76
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OĞUZHAN YANAR 20 7 11 1 2 2 2 19 5 26 1 1 15 1 1 1 1 1 147.18

MEHMET EMRE ÇELİK 7 8 18 1 1 1 0 7 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 95.29

ATABAK NAJAFI 6 11 29 1 0 0 0 6 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 87.97

ŞENER ŞENTÜRK 18 7 20 1 1 1 0 18 7 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 150.83

MURAT BURUCUOĞLU 5 9 21 1 0 0 2 5 9 21 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 81.84

KAMİL SAĞLAM 21 6 12 1 2 2 0 17 9 5 3 9 7 0 0 1 1 1 156.12

SAİM CAN BERİTAN 8 3 23 1 1 1 0 7 8 26 0 6 27 1 0 0 1 1 95.58

ERDEM ÇAĞLAR 17 8 14 0 0 0 0 17 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 146.23

AYSEL ÇETİNDERE FİLİZ 9 7 19 1 0 0 0 9 7 19 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 92.81

ERKAN LİKOS 11 6 15 0 0 0 0 11 6 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 109.24

AYSUN ÇETİN 20 6 11 1 1 1 0 20 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 162.18

FATİH US 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 33.13

ZUHAL ÜNAN 24 7 23 0 0 0 0 24 7 23 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 172.87

ABDULLAH HİLMİ MARANGOZ 18 9 13 1 2 2 0 18 9 13 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 134.71
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TEZCAN BAHAR 14 4 4 1 1 1 0 14 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 95.06

MAHİR YERLİKAYA 14 4 9 1 0 0 0 13 3 28 1 0 11 0 0 0 1 98.02

ESMA ÜNSAL 6 10 16 0 0 0 0 6 10 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 51.26

EZGİN YETİŞ 4 7 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 26 1 6 6 0 0 0 1 37.46

RIZA ALTUNAY 4 3 26 0 0 0 0 4 3 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35.93

ABDUL VAHAP ÇAKMAK 1 8 28 0 0 0 4 1 8 28 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 23.46
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DOĞAN GÜNEŞ TEMLİ 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10.58

MEDİNE KARADAĞ ALPARSLAN 8 7 14 0 1 1 0 8 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 64.73

ENES ABANOZ 5 8 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 34.03

CÜNEYT TAMER 1 4 15 1 0 0 0 1 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24.24

EBRU AKÇAY 2 8 7 0 0 0 0 2 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26.11

GÜLGEZ NESLİHAN TAŞKURT HEKİM 4 3 11 1 1 1 0 4 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44.68

YAĞMUR YİĞİT 3 2 25 0 0 0 0 3 2 25 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 14.41

EGEMEN CENGİZ 2 6 14 0 1 1 2 2 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30.23

SEVDA ESMA AKKAYA 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30.00

TÜRKAN AYBİKE AKARCA 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17.50

SEBATİ SİNAN ÜRKMEZ 2 4 15 1 0 0 0 2 4 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 29.24

DERYA YÜCEL ÇETİN 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23.56

MERVE GÖRE 2 9 17 0 0 0 0 2 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26.77

SEÇİL YILMAZ 1 2 24 0 0 0 0 1 2 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17.39

SEVDE ÜSTÜN ODABAŞI 5 3 16 1 0 0 0 5 3 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 46.76

EMRE YILDIRIM 0 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14.71

HANDAN ATALAY 4 3 8 0 0 0 0 4 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35.63

TOLGA AYERİ 2 6 11 0 0 0 0 2 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25.18

HASAN KIZILDAĞ 2 4 10 1 0 0 0 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30.16

KADER KESKİN 4 7 15 0 0 0 0 3 1 11 1 6 4 0 0 0 1 31.70

KÖKSAL ŞEREFLİ 0 7 25 0 0 0 2 0 7 25 0 7 25 0 0 0 1 13.95

MEHMET FATİH YILMAZ 4 3 9 1 0 0 0 4 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 41.65

MUKADDES CANDAN KARAEYVAZ 1 2 12 0 0 0 0 1 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17.20

EFE KARACA 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25.99

ORHAN TOKUR 2 8 13 1 0 0 0 2 8 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 31.21

CİHAD KÖSE 2 2 29 1 0 0 0 2 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29.48

AYNUR TÜNEL 0 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10.85

İPEK YILMAZ 0 0 20 0 0 0 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2.33
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SEDEF SELVİLER 0 3 25 0 0 0 0 0 3 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11.91

NESLİHAN ŞAHİN 4 7 24 0 0 0 0 4 7 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 37.89

AHMET TURGUT 3 5 20 0 0 0 0 3 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 30.83

UMUR ULAŞ HARMAN 0 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14.32

BÜŞRA ATABAY 1 1 19 0 0 0 2 1 1 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 17.81

KÜBRA NUR AKPINAR 1 2 21 1 0 0 0 1 2 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23.35

PELİN AKÇAGÜN 11 6 8 0 0 0 0 11 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 79.13

ABRER SİNAN ÇELEM 11 5 1 0 0 0 0 11 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 78.51

CİHAN SERHAT KART 11 9 23 1 2 2 0 11 9 23 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 81.87

SÜMEYYE AYDIN 6 4 19 0 0 0 0 6 4 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 48.31

İSA IŞIK 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10.12

SEFA MERTEK 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17.50

MEHMET KORKUNÇ 2 8 13 0 0 0 2 2 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 28.21

MEHMET YAZICI 6 9 13 1 0 0 0 6 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 46.71

SUNA AVCIOĞLU 1 8 12 0 0 0 1 1 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21.19

BARIŞ ÇAVUŞ 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17.50
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TUĞBA AYÇİÇEK 7 0 20 0 0 0 2 7 0 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 53.33

BERİL ERKMEN 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 1 3 25 0 0 0 1 14.91

HAKAN BÜLBÜL 13 10 14 1 2 2 0 13 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 105.22

YAŞAM BARLAK 16 1 6 1 0 0 0 16 1 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 67.60

AHMET DOĞAN 23 4 10 1 2 2 0 23 4 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 147.16
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GONCA PALA 20 8 10 1 0 0 0 20 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 140.16
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NÜKET AYŞE ÇALIŞ 24 11 21 0 0 0 0 24 11 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 159.84

HİLAL ÇARIKÇI 8 3 12 0 0 0 0 8 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 59.70

ÖZGE BAYKAL 3 4 29 0 0 0 1 3 4 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31.48

NURETTİN ŞEN 33 7 21 1 1 1 0 33 7 21 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 194.84

ZİYA ERGİN 14 0 10 1 1 1 0 14 0 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 87.17

ABDUSSEMET ÇELİK 24 5 27 1 2 3 0 24 5 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 168.94

SONGÜL GÜRSEL 13 3 25 1 1 1 0 13 3 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 98.91

ELİF KALIN 1 4 17 0 0 0 0 1 4 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.28

AHU ŞAHİN 9 10 26 1 2 2 0 9 10 26 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 56.42

MELİKE CANDAN GÜN 8 2 5 1 1 1 0 8 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 67.08

ÖZLEM USTAOĞLU 5 2 19 0 0 0 0 5 2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 41.31

DİLBER DEMİRTAŞ ÖZTÜRK 10 10 15 1 2 2 0 10 10 15 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 61.24

HAVVA YILMAZ 1 4 17 0 0 0 0 1 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18.28

NURDA KURNAZ ÜZÜK 1 3 19 1 0 0 0 1 3 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 22.81

GÜLŞEN YILDIZ 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10.58

AYTAÇ KANDEMİR 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10.33

ÇAĞLAR BAYRAK 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29.00

VİLDAN MUTLU 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18.11

NURİYE KOCAMAN 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29.06

ELİF SAĞLAM 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29.06

ELVAN AKBAŞ 10 4 1 1 1 1 0 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 81.01

ÜZEYİR SEÇİLİR 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 23 0 0 0 1 33.99

SEVDA DAĞDELEN 11 5 29 0 1 1 0 11 5 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 81.98

SEMRA SOYSAL 20 0 3 0 0 0 0 20 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 130.05
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GÖKAN KALEM 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 75.14

AYŞEGÜL ÇAKIR 7 8 13 0 0 0 0 7 8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 56.21

HASAN HÜSEYİN ERGAN 5 9 21 0 0 0 0 5 9 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44.84

ALPAY ÇAKIR 5 4 13 0 0 0 0 5 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 42.21

NUR RAHŞAN ERENOĞLU 22 10 19 0 1 1 0 22 10 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 150.31

BAHADIR DEMİREL 11 7 17 1 0 0 0 8 7 17 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 72.78

İSMAİL GÖÇMEL 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 3 20 0 0 0 1 19.27

ALİ TÜRKER PEKİN 0 3 27 0 0 0 0 0 3 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11.94


